
rbauction.com/moerdijk

Unreserved public auction

Moerdijk, NL 
QTY OF 2015 & 2014 JCB 3CX4T 4X4

5 - UNUSED - 2018 BOMAG BW216D-5

4 - 2017 & 2016 CAT 120M VHP

2012 MERCEDES-BENZ ACTROS 1945 4X2

1 / 2 - CAT D9R

7 - 2017 CAT 336D2L

Thursday & Friday
28 February & 1 March, 2019

20190201145624_1019.adpro.indd   1 2/1/2019   3:00:03 PM



We take everyone’s safety seriously. Unreserved commitment to safety.

HOW TO BID 
Getting ready for the auction 
1. View auction inventory on our website

2. Familiarize yourself with the auction process and 
conditions

3. Attend the viewing days to test, inspect and 
compare items

4. Register and bid – in person, online or by proxy

5. Became highest bidder? Congratulations! 

Bidding Options
▸ In person in the auction theater

Bring your business or agricultural tax ID and photo ID.
You will be registered with a one-time on-site bidder
number.

▸ Live online via our website or mobile app
Create a free online account at rbauction.com, get a
permanent online bidder number and activate online
bidding. Once your account is active you can register
and bid online on every upcoming auction.
Registration expires after each auction.

▸ Place a proxy bid
If you want to bid on two items being sold around the
same time, or you can’t join the auction live, placing a
proxybid can be a good solution. Register for the auction
and provide your proxybids to our team, authorizing us
to bid on your behalf.

▸ Bid in online Timed Auctions
Smaller items and attachments are often sold
exclusively in online Timed Auctions. Bidding opens a
few days before the live auction and closes on a set
time. You can place bids on your computer, mobile
device or at the Timed Auction kiosks at the auction
site. On-site bidders login with thei bidder number and
PIN. Online bidders login and enter the Timed Auction
on the website.

Visit rbauction.com/moerdijk for complete auction 
information

 Full equipment listings, more photos and detailed 
equipment information

New additions to each auction – items added 
daily!

Deposit and payment information, including 
financing, wire transfer accounts and taxes

Full auction schedule, with times and lot numbers

Maps, hotels and other local services  

Auction notes
 ▶ Every item is sold ‘as is, where is’

 ▶ International and online bidders – you may need to place
a refundable deposit before you bid – check the auction 
details on our website for more information

 ▶ Each purchased Lot will be subject to a transaction fee 
of (a) 10% transaction fee on all Lots selling for 5,000 or 
less or (b) 3.85% on all Lots selling for over 5,000 up to 
33,500, with a minimum fee of 500 per Lot or (c) 1,290 
on all Lots selling for over 33,500 (in the currency of the 
auction).

 ▶ All payments are to be made in Euros. Accepted methods 
of payment are wire transfer or credit card (where 
available). We do not accept cash or Letter of Credit.

 ▶ Wire transfer payment information:
ING Bank N.V.
Branch office Breda, The Netherlands
IBAN: NL86 INGB 0666 1638 20
SWIFT/BIC: INGBNL2A

 ▶ Purchases under €10.000,- must be paid in full on the
day of the sale.

 ▶ No purchase may be removed until paid in full.

 ▶ For airports, accommodations, forwarders, custom
brokers, trucking companies and directions to the 
auction site, please check the auction details at 
rbauction.com.

Moerdijk, NL  

Take note! 

During loading and offloading, 
access to the yard is permitted 
only with safety vest and 
safety shoes!

  facebook.com/ritchiebros

  facebook.com/ritchiebrosnederland

 Thursday & Friday 
   28 February & 1 March, 2019 
Timed auction:
 25 February - 1 March, 2019 

Tel.:  +31.168.39.22.00
Fax:  +31.168.39.22.50

Auction location: Mark S. Clarkelaan 21, Haven M530,  
Port of Moerdijk, 4761 RK Zevenbergen, Netherlands 

GPS Coordinates: 51⁰39'34.81"N   /   4⁰34'24.32"E

Bid in person or live online

On-site registration starts:
 25 February, 2019 
Inspection hours:
 25 - 27 February, 2019 
Items must be removed by:
 22 March, 2019 

  MOERDIJK, NL    |  Thursday & Friday, 28 February & 1 March, 2019   2 

20190201145624_1019.adpro.indd   2 2/1/2019   3:00:03 PM



More items added daily! or u to ate istin s visit rbauction.com/moer i

2012 CAT 349EL CAT 345DL 2017 CAT 323D2L

2018 CAT 320GC 2015 CAT 320E 2 - CAT 320D2L

3 / 5 - UNUSED - 2018 VOLVO EC480DL  4 - UNUSED - 2018 VOLVO EC380DL 3 / 6 - UNUSED - 2018 VOLVO EC300DL

MOERDIJK, NL  |  Thursday & Friday, 28 February & 1 March, 2019 3

20190201145624_1019.adpro.indd   3 2/1/2019   3:00:08 PM



We take everyone’s safety seriously. Unreserved commitment to safety. 4 

1 / 4 - 2013 HYUNDAI R520LC-9S 2016 HYUNDAI HX140LC 2 - UNUSED - 2017 VOLVO ECR235CL

CAT 330DL CAT 325D CAT 323D

4 - 2017 CAT 305E2 2016 WACKER NEUSON 50Z3 VDS 2015 KOBELCO SK75SR

  MOERDIJK, NL    |  Thursday & Friday, 28 February & 1 March, 2019  

20190201145624_1019.adpro.indd   4 2/1/2019   3:00:14 PM



More items added daily! or u to ate istin s visit rbauction.com/moer i

CAT 980H CAT 972H 1 / 3 - 2013 CAT 966K

UNUSED - 2017 CAT 950GC  6 / 10 - 2017 CAT 950GC 3 - 2016 CAT 950H

UNUSED — 2018 VOLVO L110F 1 / 2 - VOLVO L180G 1 / 2  - VOLVO L180F

MOERDIJK, NL  |  Thursday & Friday, 28 February & 1 March, 2019 5

20190201145624_1019.adpro.indd   5 2/1/2019   3:00:18 PM



We take everyone’s safety seriously. Unreserved commitment to safety.6

2013 DOOSAN DL350 VOLVO L150F HITACHI ZW310

2015 CAT 938K 2016 MUSTANG AL106 2013 CAT 963D

2011 VOLVO A40F 6X6 FUEL TRUCK 2 - 2012 CAT 740B 6X6 CAT 740 6X6

MOERDIJK, NL  |  Thursday & Friday, 28 February & 1 March, 2019

20190201145624_1019.adpro.indd   6 2/1/2019   3:00:22 PM



More items added daily! or u to ate istin s visit rbauction.com/moer i

CAT D8R 1 / 2 - CAT D6R LGP CAT D6N LGP

1 / 2 - 2018 & 2015 CAT 140M VHP PLUS VOLVO G946 UNUSED — 2016 CASE SV185

4 - 2016 GEHL R190 2014 NEUSON 9001 2013 NEUSON 6001 SWIVEL

  MOERDIJK, NL    |  Thursday & Friday, 28 February & 1 March, 2019   7 

20190201145624_1019.adpro.indd   7 2/1/2019   3:00:29 PM



We take everyone’s safety seriously. Unreserved commitment to safety.8

2017 CAT 434F2 4x4x4 2017 CAT 432F2 4X4 QTY OF 2017 CAT 428F2 4X4

UNUSED - 2018 TEREX-MECALAC TLB990PS 4X4X4 UNUSED - 2016 NEW HOLLAND B90B 4X4 2 - UNUSED - 2018 CASE 770EX MAGNUM 4X4

2014 CASE 570T 4X4 CASE 695SR 4X4X4 2011 MASSEY FERGUSON MF7180

MOERDIJK, NL  |  Thursday & Friday, 28 February & 1 March, 2019

20190201145624_1019.adpro.indd   8 2/1/2019   3:00:34 PM



More items added daily! or u to ate istin s visit rbauction.com/moer i

5 - UNUSED - 2018 BOMAG BW213D-5 2 / 4 - 2017 AMMANN ASC110D 4 - 2018 & 2017 AMMANN ASC70D

2 - UNUSED — 2018 DYNAPAC CA255 HAMM 3307 2016 CAT CB44B

3 - 2016 & 2015 CAT CB34B 3 - 2015 & 2014 CAT CB22B 2016 CAT CB24B

MOERDIJK, NL  |  Thursday & Friday, 28 February & 1 March, 2019 9

20190201145624_1019.adpro.indd   9 2/1/2019   3:00:40 PM



We take everyone’s safety seriously. Unreserved commitment to safety.10

2017 MANITOU MTX1440 4x4x4 2012 MERLO P72.10 4X4X4 TADANO GR300EX 4X4X4

2014 BOMAG BF600P-2 2013 VOEGELE S1303-2 2016 VOEGELE S1300-3I CRAWLER

WIRTGEN W100F 1 /2 - BAUER RG20 COMACCHIO MC500

MOERDIJK, NL  |  Thursday & Friday, 28 February & 1 March, 2019

20190201145624_1019.adpro.indd   10 2/1/2019   3:00:44 PM



More items added daily! or u to ate istin s visit rbauction.com/moer i

1 / 2 - 2015 MERCEDES-BENZ ACTROS 3348 6X4 W/2015 
NOOTEBOOM EURO-54-03 MERCEDES-BENZ ACTROS 1841 4X2 IVECO STRALIS 420 4X2

2011 MERCEDES-BENZ ACTROS 4844K 8X4 UNUSED — SCANIA P380CB 8X4 VOLVO FL6H11.99 4X2

MERCEDES-BENZ 1422F 4X2 MERCEDES-BENZ 1422F 4X2 MERCEDES-BENZ 2531L 6X2

MOERDIJK, NL  |  Thursday & Friday, 28 February & 1 March, 2019 11

20190201145624_1019.adpro.indd   11 2/1/2019   3:00:48 PM



We take everyone’s safety seriously. Unreserved commitment to safety.12

2017 BMW X5 30D XDRIVE 2016 BMW X4 30D XDRIVE 2016 FORD KUGA 2.0TDCI

QTY OF 2017 FORD FIESTA 1.25 2 - 2017 FORD MUSTANG 2.3 ECOBOOST 2015 VOLKSWAGEN GOLF 1.6TDI

UNUSED — 2019 LIDER UNUSED — 2019 LIDER 80 TON UNUSED — 2019 LIDER 60 TON

MOERDIJK, NL  |  Thursday & Friday, 28 February & 1 March, 2019

20190201145624_1019.adpro.indd   12 2/1/2019   3:00:53 PM



IronPlanet.com/Marketplace-E 13

2010 Liebherr A311 2013 CAT 990H
2012 HEINOLA 910ES CHIPPER on 

MERCEDES-BENZ ACTROS 2660 6x4

2007 CAT 587R UNUSED - 2015 CAT D6R2 2005 KOMATSU PW160-7K

2015 CAT 770G 2012 VOLVO A40F 2016 FENDT 720 VARIO SCR

2014 MERCEDES-BENZ ACTROS 1845LS 2017 MAN TGS33.400 2012 VOLVO FH500

20190201145624_1019.adpro.indd   13 2/1/2019   3:00:54 PM



rbauction.com/services14

20190201145624_1019.adpro.indd   14 2/1/2019   3:00:54 PM



rbauction.com/contactus 15

20190201145624_1019.adpro.indd   15 2/1/2019   3:00:55 PM



>> Visit our website
for complete and
up-to-date listings:

rbauction.com

2012 CAT 966K 5 - 2017 CAT 349D2L 5 - UNUSED - 2018 BOMAG BW24RH-8

1 / 2 - 2017 CAT 730C2 6X6 QTY OF 2012 & 2011 VOLVO A40F 6X6 2013 & 2011 VOEGELE S1803-2

1 / 2 - 2017 & 2016 MANITOU MRT2550 PRIVILEGE 4X4X4 6 - UNUSED - 2018 TEREX-MECALAC TLB890PS 4X4

MOERDIJK, NL  |   Thursday & Friday, 28 February & 1 March, 2019
© Copyright 2019 Ritchie Bros. Auctioneers. Printed in The Netherlands 01/31 JR/MK

20190201145624_1019.adpro.indd   16 2/1/2019   3:00:59 PM




